

Chargers SC at Lakewood Ranch Contact: Antonio Saviano Phone: 910.231.1070

Email: LWRChargers@ChargersSoccer.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: April 20, 2022

LWR CHARGERS SC PARTNERS WITH D1 TRAINING

LAKEWOOD RANCH, FL – The Lakewood Ranch Chargers SC is excited to announce a new partnership with D1 Training. D1 Training is an athletic-based training facility that employs a "sports-science backed training regimen" led by certified trainers.

"D1 Training will provide our players an intense and much needed pre-season training and will challenge each player to improve both mentally and physically, as they will be motivated and challenged," Antonio Saviano LWR Chargers SC Technical Director said. "The team at D1 cares and I have no doubt they will provide our players a place to learn how to train properly to develop their skills."

D1's core 5-Star Training Program is designed by a national training panel, where D1 then layers in skills-development training to create a well-rounded program. D1 utilizes trusted and proven training techniques used to build the world's best athletes and deliver them in age appropriate programs led by expert coaches.

"We are excited to partner with the Lakewood Ranch Chargers SC and look forward to taking its athletes to the next level by helping them reach their goals this summer. We are community-focused and welcome the opportunity to be involved with local organizations like the Chargers," D1 owner Jeff Munafo said. "The goals and focus of D1 align well with that of the Chargers. We want to help athletes reach their athletic goals while also focusing on personal character - instilling the principles of integrity, honesty, dedication and commitment."

About D1 Training

Founded by former NFL player, Will Bartholomew, and based in Nashville, D1 Training is strategically expanding across the country through franchising. Currently, there are 61 locations open with more than 125 locations in development. For more information on D1 Training, please visit www.d1training.com/lakewood-ranch/

About the Lakewood Ranch Chargers Soccer Club

The Lakewood Ranch Chargers Soccer Club is an extension of the Chargers Soccer Club that began in the 1970's in Clearwater, Fl. The club has seen steady growth over the years in Manatee County. The Lakewood Ranch Chargers Soccer Club prides itself on its dedication to every player's individual and team goals, and encourages all players to strive to achieve those successes throughout their youth soccer experiences and beyond. The club instills values of teamwork, discipline, commitment, respect, and leadership which together help build confidence in its players and create opportunities for healthy living and academic achievement. The club calls the Premier Sports Campus at Lakewood Ranch home.